



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 875/2023, CRL.M.A. 22594/2023

**RAVINDER PAL SINGH BATRA & ANR.**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.K.Sharma and  
Mr.Tejas Singh,  
Advocates.

versus

**JASPREETPAL SINGH BATRA & ANR.**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Dhruv Kumra,  
Advocate for R-2.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**  
**24.01.2024**

%

1. None appears for Respondent No.1.
2. On petitioner taking steps, let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.1, through all permissible modes.
3. The affidavit of service be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 17.05.2024.
5. Interim order to continue.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**JANUARY 24, 2024**

*vld*