



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 875/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22594/2023**

RAVINDER PAL SINGH BATRA & ANR..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma with Mr.
Tejas Singh, Advs.
through V.C.

versus

JASPREETPAL SINGH BATRA & ANR. Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshay Chandra &
Mr. C.M. Kapoor, Advs.
for R-1.
Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Adv.
for R-2 through V.C.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

17.05.2024

%

1. At joint request, list on 11.09.2024.
2. Interim order(s) to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 17, 2024

"SK"