



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 875/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22594/2023**

RAVINDER PAL SINGH BATRA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

JASPREETPAL SINGH BATRA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. C.M. Kapoor, Mr.
Vishal Tanwar, Mr.
Utkarsh Bhanu, Advocates
for R-1 (through VC)

Mr. Dhruv Kumar and Mr.
Umang Varshney,
Advocates for R-2
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

28.11.2024

%

At joint request, list on 20.03.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024

"nd"