



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 875/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22594/2023**

RAVINDER PAL SINGH BATRA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Suryaansh Razdan,
Mr. Yogender Kumar &
Mr. Tejas Singh, Advs.

versus

JASPREETPAL SINGH BATRA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Rexwal,
Adv. proxy for Mr. M.
Kapur, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

18.11.2025

%

1. Proxy counsel for respondents requests for an adjournment.
2. The request is not opposed.
3. List on 05.02.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

“SK”