



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 875/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22594/2023**

RAVINDER PAL SINGH BATRA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Advocate

versus

JASPREETPAL SINGH BATRA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Vipasana Bubna, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

1. Matter taken up on mentioning.
2. Adjournment requested by learned proxy counsel for respondents as they have already moved adjournment slip as arguing counsel is unwell. Not opposed.
3. Relist on 19.05.2026 in Advance List.
4. Interim orders dated 23.08.2023 to continue till next date of hearing.
5. As requested, both sides may file their written synopsis before next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/as